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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEFENCE DEPARTMENT-—continued.

Number

of Persons.

1932-33.

Ttem,

58
59

60
61

62 |
63

VOTE No. 22 —DEFENCE—continued.

Subdivision No. X.-— Purchases, Buildings,
Maintenance, and Training—continued.

MAINTENANCE AND TRAINING—continued.

Rifle ranges and targets, maintenance of
Scavenging, cleaning, and washing
Telephone services (including installation, extensions,
maintenance, rent, and calls)
Transport-—
Motor-vehicles, hire of
R‘ul fares and freights
Shipping charges, frowhts cartage, &
Steamer fares and hire of launches
Tram, service car, bus, and ferry fares
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling-allowances
Travelling-expenses
Uniform allowance to members of the Perma.nent
(N.C.O.s and men), Territorial, and Cadet Forces..
Water
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendltur e inei-
dental to the other items of this subdivision

Hstimated eredits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of

vote)— 4
Ammunition. small arms 4,000
Clothing 2,000
Hire of Defence ves@els 1,400 |
Ordnance stores 4 OOO
Sale of horses
Miscellaneous 1 OOO

12,415

Total-—Subdivision No. X

Subdivision No. X1. Non-effective Services.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Contribution towards pension of Imperial officers and
non-cominissioned officers on loan to New Zeaiand

Iixpenses in connection with injuries to John Shortt,
sustained by detonation of unexploded shell af
Foxton

Funeral expenses

Pay for guard of honour to Naval Commodore on
taking over command of New Zealand Division

Total—Subdivision No. X/

Subdivision No. XII. - Raufle Clubs.
CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAT TO -
Miscellaneous charges

Railway warrants

Total—-Subdaviseen No. NI

‘

1932-33.

150
100

1,000
750 |
7,000
2,500
460 |
1,000 |
500 i
1,500
500

2,495
400

25 |

o ———| 91,385

25

13

—— 108

N 450
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