## $Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

## $\ \, \text{DEFENCE DEPARTMENT--} continued. \\$

f Persons.	Item.		1932-	-33.
1932–33.	! 	VOTE No. 22.—DEFENCE—continued.		===
			£	${\mathfrak L}$
		Subdivision No. X. — Purchases, Buildings, Maintenance, and Training—continued.		
		MAINTENANCE AND TRAINING—continued.		
	44	TS: (1	150	
	45	Scavenging, cleaning, and washing	100	
	46	Telephone services (including installation, extensions,		
		maintenance, rent, and calls)	1,000	
	47	Transport— Motor-vehicles, hire of	750	
	48	Rail fares and freights	7,000	
	49	Shipping charges, freights, cartage, &c	2,500	
	50	Steamer fares and hire of launches	460	
	51 52	Tram, service car, bus, and ferry fares	1,000	
	53	Transfer and removal expenses Travelling-allowances	1,500	
	54	Travelling-expenses	500	
	55	Uniform allowance to members of the Permanent		
		(N.C.O.s and men), Territorial, and Cadet Forces	2,495	
	56 57	Water	400	
	01	dental to the other items of this subdivision	25	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of		
		vote)— &		
		Ammunition, small arms 4,000 Clothing 2,000		
		Hire of Defence vessels 1,400		
	1	Ordnance stores 4,000		
		Sale of horses 15		
		Miscellaneous 1,000		
		12,415		
		Total—Subdivision No. X		91,38
		Subdivision No. XI. Non-effective Services.		
	! i	Charges for and incidental to		
	58	Contribution towards pension of Imperial officers and		
		non-commissioned officers on loan to New Zealand	50	
	59	Expenses in connection with injuries to John Shortt,		
		sustained by detonation of unexploded shell at Foxton	25	
	60	Funeral expenses	20	
	61	Pay for guard of honour to Naval Commodore on		
		taking over command of New Zealand Division	13	
		Total—Subdivision No. X1		10
		Subdivision No. XIIRifle Clubs.		
	į l	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO		
			1	
	62	Miscellaneous charges	150	
	62 <b>6</b> 3		150 300	